

CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

(Formerly known as GLOBAL INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIMITED) REG OFF: OFFICE 419, PLOT-71 THANE, NAVI MUMBAI

THANE MUMBAI - 400703

CORP OFFICE: CONFIDENCE TOWER, 34A, CENTRAL BAZAR ROAD,

RAMDASPETH, NAGPUR-440010 CIN: L74110MH1985PLC386541

email:pritybhabhra@confidencegroup.co

Date: 21/10/2023

To,
CorporateRelationship Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

A Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depository and Participants) Regulation 2018.

Dear Sir,

With reference to captioned subject, we are enclosing herewith the Certificate under Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended on 30th September, 2023 received from our Registrar & Transfer Agent.

Kindly take the same on record and facilitate.

Thanking You, Yours truly,

For CONFIDENCE FUTURISTIC ENERGETECH LIMITED

(NITIN KHARA) MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN-01670977



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent

Read. & Corp. Office: D-153A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83 E-mail: info@skylinerta.com Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: October 03, 2023

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ September/2023

To, The Company Secretary **GLOBE COMMERCIALS LIMITED** 155/24, PANJRAPOLE ROAD, MUMBAI MUMBAI 400004

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir.

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2023, w.r.t. No physical share certificates received for dematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "GLOBE COMMERCIALS LIMITED "CIN: L52110MH1985PLC293393.

This is for you information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited

Parveen Sharina

Authorised Signator